504017197 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BALLER	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL TRAFFIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	7800 THIRD STREET NORTH	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15272579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email: jbardon@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC

Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTTE.028PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEROY D. MAUNU
SIGNATURE:	/LeRoy D Maunu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed_GTTE_028PA#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed_GTTE_028PA#page2.tif

PATENT 504017197 REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan Baller residing at 1710 N. Broadway Street, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: TIMING SUBMISSION OF TRANSIT SIGNAL PRIORITY REQUESTS TO REDUCE TRANSIT VEHICLE STOP TIMES (Attorney Docket No. GTTE.028PA).

AND WHEREAS, Global Traffic Technologies, LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 7800 Third Street North, St. Paul, MN 55128 (hereinafter "Assignee") acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in the CONFIDENTIALITY, RESTRICTIVE COVENANT AND INVENTION AGREEMENT, dated July 22, 2011, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors or assigns, all interest and right I may have to certain patentable inventions, patent applications, and patents resulting from our inventive efforts, including the application for Letters Patent for TIMING SUBMISSION OF TRANSIT SIGNAL PRIORITY REQUESTS TO REDUCE TRANSIT VEHICLE STOP TIMES.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0786 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date:

d - Deptember 201

(day) (month) (year)

Jonathan Baller

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0787